

**VILLAGE OF BEECH BOTTOM
BROOKE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
VILLAGE OF BEECH BOTTOM STORM SEWER LINE UPGRADE PROJECT
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, JUNE 28, 2022 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #020-01569**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Independent Enterprises, Inc. Oakdale, PA WV #059555		Triton Construction, Inc. St. Albans, WV WV #046687		Alex E. Paris Contracting Company, In Atlasburg, PA WV #001172	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
1	1	LS	204002-000 Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 247,000.00
2	1	LS	628003-001 Pre-Construction Videotaping	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 143,910.00	\$ 143,910.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
4	1	LS	636001-001 Temporary Traffic Controls	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	2499	LF	72 Inch Steel Reinforced Polyethylene Pipe	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,374,050.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 2,723,910.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 3,398,640.00
6	97	LF	60 Inch Steel Reinforced Polyethylene Pipe	\$ 750.00	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 106,700.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 122,220.00
7	23	LF	18 Inch Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 3,427.00
8	6	EA	605016-001 Modified Type B Manhole, Sealed Top	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 228,000.00
9	6	EA	605016-001 Modified Type B Manhole, Open Top	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 225,000.00
10	4	EA	675027-001 Manhole Removal	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
11	1	EA	605004-001 Type B Storm Sewer Inlet	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
12	2	EA	603028-001 Reinforced Concrete Wingwall	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
13	2	EA	603028-001 Reinforced Concrete Wingwall, With Trash Grate	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 62,250.00	\$ 124,500.00
14	185	CY	218001-000 Riprap Outlet Protection	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,000.00
15	450	CY	601041-001 Injection Grouting	\$ 250.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 139,500.00
16	160	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 55,200.00
17	520	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 170.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 135,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 67,600.00
18	115	TN	415005-001 1.5" Milling and Overlay of Bituminous Concrete Pavement (WVDOH Marshall Type 1 Wearing Course)	\$ 300.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 45,080.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 37,950.00
19	60	TN	415005-001 2" Milling and Overlay of Bituminous Concrete Pavement (WVDOH 12.5MM "SUPERPAVE")	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 31,800.00
20	290	LF	Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 160.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 72,500.00
21	310	LF	Stone Roadway Repair	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,150.00

22	135	SY	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,200.00
23	130	LF	610001 Concrete Curbing	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,940.00
24	2	EA	609005-001 & 609006-001 Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
25	1	Allowance	Utility Relocation	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	500	CY	Removal of Unsuitable Material	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 3,448,360.00		\$ 4,096,000.00		\$ 5,037,327.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

